TM 9-4925-227-30
TECHNICAL MANUAL
DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE MANUAL
INCLUDING REPAIR PARTS LIST
FOR
TEST SET, ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT,
BOMB DISPENSER:  A/E 24T-79
(NSN 4925-00-915-5735)

Table B-1.  Test Equipment
Alternate type
Type designation
designation or equipment Nomenclature Use
4925-00-370-3566 ......................................... Calibration  plug Table 2-2
B-5
TM 9-4925-227-30
Figure B-3.  Test set case.
Figure B-4.  Test set cable assembly.
B-6
TM 9-4925-227-30
Figure B-5.  Test set accessory cable.
B-7
TM 9-4925-227-30
By Order of the Secretary of the Army:
FRED C.  WEYAND
General, United States Army
Official: Chief of Staff
VERNE L.  BOWERS
Major General, United States Army
The Adjutant General
Distribution:
To be distributed in accordance with fol TOES: 29-57G, 29-57H, 29-86H, 29-134G, 29-134H, 29-207G, 29-208G
(2ea).
U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1989 0 - 242-451/5638
The Metric System and Equivalents
Linear Measure Liquid Measure
1 centiliter = 10 milliters = .34 fl. ounce
1 centimeter = 10 millimeters = .39 inch 1 deciliter = 10 centiliters = 3.38 fl. ounces
1 decimeter = 10 centimeters = 3.94 inches 1 liter = 10 deciliters = 33.81 fl. ounces
1 meter = 10 decimeters = 39.37 inches 1 dekaliter = 10 liters = 2.64 gallons
1 dekameter = 10 meters = 32.8 feet 1 hectoliter = 10 dekaliters = 26.42 gallons
1 hectometer = 10 dekameters = 328.08 feet 1 kiloliter = 10 hectoliters = 264.18 gallons
1 kilometer = 10 hectometers = 3,280.8 feet
Square Measure
Weights
1 sq. centimeter = 100 sq. millimeters = .155 sq. inch
1 centigram = 10 milligrams = .15 grain 1 sq. decimeter = 100 sq. centimeters = 15.5 sq. inches
1 decigram = 10 centigrams = 1.54 grains 1 sq. meter (centare) = 100 sq. decimeters = 10.76 sq. feet
1 gram = 10 decigram = .035 ounce 1 sq. dekameter (are) = 100 sq. meters = 1,076.4 sq. feet
1 decagram = 10 grams = .35 ounce 1 sq. hectometer (hectare) = 100 sq. dekameters = 2.47 acres
1 hectogram = 10 decagrams = 3.52 ounces 1 sq. kilometer = 100 sq. hectometers = .386 sq. mile
1 kilogram = 10 hectograms = 2.2 pounds
1 quintal = 100 kilograms = 220.46 pounds Cubic Measure
1 metric ton = 10 quintals = 1.1 short tons
1 cu. centimeter = 1000 cu. millimeters = .06 cu. inch
1 cu. decimeter = 1000 cu. centimeters = 61.02 cu. inches
1 cu. meter = 1000 cu. decimeters = 35.31 cu. feet
Approximate Conversion Factors
To change To Multiply by To change To Multiply by